Thomson MovoTrak Cobot Transfer Unit
A Collaborative 7th Axis Solution for Universal Robots
Installation Manual
Edition 2024-02
Thomson
Thomson MovoTrak CTU - Installation Manual - 2024-022
Version history

from Thomson, please provide the serial number, manufacturing date and the designation of the CTU(s)
in question.
3.2 Product model number/ordering key
The model number (which also is the ordering code for your unit) is found on the product label. The
below key will describe how your MovoTrak CTU unit is configured. This is important to understand in
order to safely and successfully install, use and maintain your MovoTrak CTU.
Ordering Key
Position 1 2 3 4 5
Example CTU07 B R 02000 UR03
1. CTU type and size
CTU07 = MovoTrak CTU size 07 (Movopart M75 linear unit)
2. Drive type
B = belt drive
3. Motor configuration
L = motor on left side
R = motor on right side
4. Stroke length
xxxxx = stroke in millimeters
5. Type and size of articulated robot
UR03 = Universal Robot UR3e
UR05 = Universal Robot UR5e
UR10 = Universal Robot UR10e
UR16 = Universal Robot UR16e
UR20 = Universal Robot UR20
UR30 = Universal Robot UR30
left / right
Thomson
Thomson MovoTrak CTU - Installation Manual - 2024-02 9
3.3 List of components and terminology
motor end
3.3.1  MovoTrak CTU 7th axis assembly
3.3.2  Motor and gear assembly 3.3.3  Control cabinet
3.3.4   Motor cable 3.3.5. USB stick
motor and gear assembly mounting feet with clamps cover band (2×)
belt tensioning
station
cover band
stretcher (4×)
intermediate
shaft cover
brushless AC
servo motor
planetary
gearhead
RediMount™
flange
cable chain
limit switch
home
limit switch
collision detection
paddles
linear units (2×)articulated
robot (sold
seperately)
carriage
mounted
mounting plate
support end
Thomson
Thomson MovoTrak CTU - Installation Manual - 2024-0210
4. Mechanical installation
4.1  Dimensions
Width: 407 mm (16 in)
Height: 407 mm (16 in)
Depth: 305 mm (12 in)
4.2  Tools required
1.	 M6 hexagon key
2.	 M4 hexagon key
3.	 10 mm socket wrench
4.	 ¼” hexagon key (only if attaching to inch extrusion)
4.1.1  MovoTrak CTU 7th axis assembly
4.1.2  Control cabinet
81
7